120 – 179 months   $3000.00 

180 – 239 months   $4000.00 

240+ months    $5000.00 

Section 4-2. Overtime  

A. Overtime pay at one and one half (1 ½) the employee’s regular hourly rate of pay, 

will be paid for all hours actually worked over two hundred twelve (212) hours in a twenty-eight 

(28) day cycle.  Overtime compensation shall not be paid twice for the same hours worked.   

B. The parties will work together to develop a call-back program.   

Section 4-3.  Leaves 

The Village’s policies on leave will apply to bargaining unit employees.